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Sixty-fourth
Legislative Assembly
of North Dakota

Introduced by

Senators Marcellais, Carlisle, Dever

Representatives Dockter, Mock, Onstad

A BILL for an Act to provide for an appropriation for veterans' spouses and dependents burial 

fees at the veterans' cemetery.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF NORTH DAKOTA:

SECTION 1. APPROPRIATION. There is appropriated out of any moneys in the general 

fund in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of $160,000 or so much of the 

sum as may be necessary, to the adjutant general for the purpose of paying the costs of 

interring veterans' spouses and dependents who are eligible for internment at the veterans' 

cemetery, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2015, and ending June 30, 2017.

Page No. 1 15.0814.01000

 SENATE BILL NO. 2242

    

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8




